

UBC C&W Research Ethics Board Vancouver, BC V5Z 4H4

Tel: (604) 875-3103 Fax: (604) 875-

Email: cwreb@bcchr.ubc.ca

Website:

http://www.phsa.ca/researcher/ethicsapprovals/research-ethics-approval

ETHICS CERTIFICATE OF DELEGATED APPROVAL: **AMENDMENT**

PRINCIPAL INVESTIGATOR:	DEPARTMENT:		UBC C&W NUMBER:
Shubhayan Sanatani	UBC/Medicine, Fa of/Paediatrics	aculty	H19-01638
INSTITUTION(S) WHERE RESE	ARCH WILL BE CA	ARRIED OUT:	
Institution			Site
Children's and Women's Health (Sunny Hill) Other locations where the rese N/A			ospital (includes Research Institute)
CO-INVESTIGATOR(S): Sakethram Saravu Vijayashankar			
SPONSORING AGENCIES: N/A			
PROJECT TITLE: Vancouver Pediatric Palpitation S	Score		

REMINDER: The current UBC Children's and Women's approval for this study expires: 6/23/2021

AMENDMENT(S):			AMENDMENT APPROVAL DATE:
Document Name	Version	Date	August 17, 2020
Protocol:			
Vancouver Palpitations Score Study Protocol	2.1	August 3, 2020	
Consent Forms: Vancouver Palpitations Score Study Consent Form	2.1	August 3, 2020	

CERTIFICATION:

In respect of clinical trials:

- 1. The membership of this Research Ethics Board complies with the membership requirements for Research Ethics Boards defined in Division 5 of the Food and Drug Regulations.
- 2. The Research Ethics Board carries out its functions in a manner consistent with Good Clinical Practices.
- 3. This Research Ethics Board has reviewed and approved the clinical trial protocol and informed consent form for the trial which is to be conducted by the qualified investigator named above at the specified clinical trial site. This approval and the views of this Research Ethics Board have been documented in writina.

The amendment(s) for the above-named project has been reviewed by the Chair of the UBC Children's and Women's Research Ethics Board and the accompanying documentation was found to be

acceptable on ethical grounds for research involving human subjects.

Approved by one of:

Dr. Marc Levine, Chair Dr. Caron Strahlendorf, Associate Chair

